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ELECTION HELD ON _5_ DAY OF \S'x:xQili 

-----=S=-~.__,~=-:b-:) ________ COUNTY 

We, the undersigned, Chairman and Secretary of the above County 
Democratic Executive Committee, hereby certify that the foregoing 
is a correct return of the votes cast for the candidates in the above 
Primary Election which were voted on at the election on the day and 
date first above set out. 

Secretary 

COUNTY 
DEMOCRATIC 
EXECUTIVE 
COMMITTEE 



SUMMARY REPORT 

RUN DATE:03/12/24 12:58 PM 

Precinct COUNTED (OF 40) .... 
BALLOTS CAST - ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC P. 

SHELBY COUNTY 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
MARCH 5, 2024 
STATISTICS 

VOTES PERCENT 

40 100.00 
4,682 100.00 

OFFICIAL REPORT 

REPORT-EL45 PAGE 001 



SUMMARY REPORT SHELBY COUNTY 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
MARCH 5, 2024 

RUN DATE:03/12/24 12:58 PM ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC P 

VOTES PERCENT 

CANDIDATE OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY FOR PRESIDENT OF THE U 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

(WITH 40 OF 40 Precinct COUNTED) 
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR. 
DEAN PHILLIPS. 
UNCOMMITTED .. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes . 

4,166 
217 
299 

1 
4 

MEMBER, SHELBY COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT NO. 7 
(VOTE FOR) 1 

(WITH 10 OF 10 Precinct COUNTED) 
SPENCER D. STONE. . 73 
MARSHA S. STURDEVANT. 331 

Over Votes 0 
Under Votes . . . 38 

DELEGATES TO THE 2024 DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION 
6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
(VOTE FOR) 4 

(WITH 40 OF 40 Precinct COUNTED) 
JOSEPH R BIDEN JR DELEGATES 
JANE GREY BATTLE. 
LOUISE NEW JONES .. 
ADARRIS MAY .... 
DAVID SILVERSTEIN .. 
UNCOMMITTED DELEGATES 
RODNEY LEE LINDSAY 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes .. 

0 
3,433 
3,359 
3,362 
3,092 

0 
216 

0 
5,278 

88.98 
4.63 
6.39 

18.07 
81.93 

25.50 
24.95 
24.97 
22.97 

1.60 

OFFICIAL REPORT 

REPORT-EL45 PAGE 002 



NAME HEADING CANVASS 

RUN DATE:03/12/24 12:55 PM 

B C A 
A A L 
L S A 
L T B 
0 A 
T M 
S A 

D 
E 
M 
0 
C 
R 
A 
T 
I 
C 

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 6 
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR. 12 
0003 BEULAH BAPTIST CH 15 
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 78 
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR. 80 
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD 22 
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 74 
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 108 
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 79 
0010 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG. 149 
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 49 
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB 37 
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE 107 
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 140 
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 101 
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND 41 
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 134 
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 160 
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 151 
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 387 
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR. 348 
0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND 125 
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 175 
0024 KINGWOOD CH 383 
0025 WESTWOOD BAPT. CHURCH 238 
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH 190 
0027 WILSONVILLE UMC 34 
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR. 35 
0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH 46 
0030 McCHESNEY STUDENT CTR 253 
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR. 5 
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 97 
0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST 47 
0034 CALERA BAPTIST CH 247 
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH 278 
0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH 28 
0037 OLD MILL SQUARE 85 
0038 DOUBLE OAK CH-CHELSEA 86 
0039 ABSENTEE 46 
0040 PROVISIONAL 6 

CANDIDATE TOTALS 4682 

STATISTICS 



NAME HEADING CANVASS ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC P 
RUN DATE:03/12/24 12:55 PM 

CANDIDATE OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY FOR PRESIDENT OF THE U 

(VOTE FOR) 1 
u 
N 
C 

J R B D p 0 
0 I E H M 
s D A I M 
E E N L I 
p N L T 
H I T 

J p E 
R s D 

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 5 0 1 
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR. 12 0 0 
0003 BEULAH BAPTIST CH 13 2 0 
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 67 6 4 
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR. 66 7 7 
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD 18 1 3 
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 63 4 7 
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 103 1 4 
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 69 3 7 
0010 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG. 135 6 8 
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 44 2 3 
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB 32 4 1 
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE 101 1 5 
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 129 4 7 
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 85 5 11 
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND 38 0 3 
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 115 6 13 
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 142 5 13 
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 139 4 8 
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 337 14 35 
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR. 297 29 22 
0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND 113 5 7 
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 162 5 8 
0024 KINGWOOD CH 332 21 30 
0025 WESTWOOD BAPT. CHURCH 223 5 10 
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH 166 10 14 
0027 WILSONVILLE UMC 28 2 4 
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR. 31 4 0 
0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH 36 5 5 
0030 McCHESNEY STUDENT CTR 228 14 10 
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR. 3 0 2 
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 86 1 10 
0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST 46 0 1 
0034 CALERA BAPTIST CH 225 11 10 
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH 251 16 11 
0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH 23 3 1 
0037 OLD MILL SQUARE 69 10 6 
0038 DOUBLE OAK CH-CHELSEA 80 0 6 
0039 ABSENTEE 49 0 2 
0040 PROVISIONAL 5 1 0 

CANDIDATE TOTALS 4166 217 299 
CANDIDATE PERCENT 88.97 4.63 6.38 



NAME HEADING CANVASS ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC P 
RUN DATE:03/12/24 12:55 PM 

MEMBER, SHELBY COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT NO. 7 

(VOTE FOR) 1 

0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND 
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 
0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH 
0039 ABSENTEE 
0040 PROVISIONAL 

M S S 
A . T 
R U 

S D S S R 
p . T 
E 0 
N N 
C E 
E 
R 

H D 
A E 

6 
12 
21 
7 

11 
5 
1 
9 
1 
0 

V 
A 
N 
T 

33 
60 
72 
30 
53 
35 

CANDIDATE TOTALS 
CANDIDATE PERCENT 

73 
18.06 

9 
32 
5 
2 

331 
81.93 

DELEGATES TO THE 2024 DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION 

6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
(VOTE FOR) 4 

J R D 
0 E 
S B L 
E I E 
P D G J G B L N J 
H E A A R A 0 E 0 

D S 
A I 
V L 
I V 

A M D E 
D A 
A y 

N T N E T U W N R 
E E Y T I E R 

J s L s s I 
R E E s 

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 0 5 5 5 
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR. 0 11 8 8 
0003 BEULAH BAPTIST CH 0 9 7 7 
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 0 55 45 42 
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR. 0 42 35 40 
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD 0 15 15 15 
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 0 51 54 53 
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 0 88 91 89 
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 0 59 57 52 
0010 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG. 0 113 110 106 
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 0 41 42 39 
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB 0 30 29 32 
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE 0 91 89 90 
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 0 113 114 113 
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 0 75 70 71 
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND 0 35 34 32 
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 0 96 97 94 
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 0 126 127 128 
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 0 123 119 120 
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 0 291 279 280 

U D 
N E 
C L 
0 E 
M G 

R M A 
s I T 
T T E 
E T S 
I E 
N D 

5 
9 
9 

43 
28 
14 
44 
84 
54 

101 
38 
29 
88 

107 
67 
31 
89 

122 
112 
260 

R L L 
0 E I 
D E N 
N D 
E S 
y A 

y 

0 1 
0 0 
0 0 
0 2 
0 4 
0 3 
0 4 
0 3 
0 2 
0 5 
0 3 
0 1 
0 4 
0 2 
0 10 
0 1 
0 11 
0 11 
0 5 
0 27 



NAME HEADING CANVASS ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC P 
RUN DATE:03/12/24 12:55 PM 

DELEGATES TO THE 2024 DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION 

6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
(VOTE FOR) 4 

D S U D 
J R D A I N E 
0 E V L C L 
S B L I V 0 E 
E I E A M D E M G R L L 
P D G J G B L N J D A R M A 0 E I 
H E A A R A 0 E 0 A y s I T D E N 

N T N E T U W N R T T E N D 
E E Y T I E R E T S E s 

J s L s s I I E y A 
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) R E E s N D y 

0021 HELENA COMM. CTR. 0 246 237 247 216 0 15 
0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND 0 84 92 95 84 0 5 
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 0 132 131 130 121 0 7 
0024 KINGWOOD CH 0 270 262 265 232 0 22 
0025 WESTWOOD BAPT. CHURCH 0 200 193 194 184 0 10 
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH 0 126 129 132 119 0 10 
0027 WILSONVILLE UMC 0 22 24 21 19 0 4 
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR. 0 26 26 24 25 0 0 
0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH 0 32 33 32 34 0 2 
0030 McCHESNEY STUDENT CTR 0 156 148 145 138 0 8 
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR. 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 0 74 71 71 67 0 8 
0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST 0 38 42 40 37 0 1 
0034 CALERA BAPTIST CH 0 162 161 173 143 0 7 
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH 0 200 190 199 171 0 6 
0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH 0 21 19 16 17 0 1 
0037 OLD MILL SQUARE 0 51 54 49 43 0 5 
0038 DOUBLE OAK CH-CHELSEA 0 71 69 65 61 0 4 
0039 ABSENTEE 0 49 46 43 43 0 1 
0040 PROVISIONAL 0 3 4 3 3 0 0 

CANDIDATE TOTALS 3433 3359 3362 3092 216 
CANDIDATE PERCENT 25.50 24.95 24.97 22.96 1.60 




