

ELECTION HELD ON 5 DAY OF March, 2024

Shelby COUNTY

We, the undersigned, Chairman and Secretary of the above County Democratic Executive Committee, hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct return of the votes cast for the candidates in the above Primary Election which were voted on at the election on the day and date first above set out.

12th DAY OF March, 2024

Cheryl E. Olin
2nd Vice-Chairman

Secretary

COUNTY
DEMOCRATIC
EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEE

SUMMARY REPORT

SHELBY COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
MARCH 5, 2024
STATISTICS

OFFICIAL REPORT

RUN DATE:03/12/24 12:58 PM

REPORT-EL45

PAGE 001

VOTES PERCENT

Precinct COUNTED (OF 40)	40	100.00
BALLOTS CAST - ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC P.	4,682	100.00

VOTES PERCENT

CANDIDATE OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY FOR PRESIDENT OF THE U
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 40 OF 40 Precinct COUNTED)

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR.	4,166	88.98
DEAN PHILLIPS	217	4.63
UNCOMMITTED.	299	6.39
Over Votes	1	
Under Votes	4	

MEMBER, SHELBY COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT NO. 7

(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 10 OF 10 Precinct COUNTED)

SPENCER D. STONE	73	18.07
MARSHA S. STURDEVANT.	331	81.93
Over Votes	0	
Under Votes	38	

DELEGATES TO THE 2024 DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION

6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

(VOTE FOR) 4

(WITH 40 OF 40 Precinct COUNTED)

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR DELEGATES	0	
JANE GREY BATTLE	3,433	25.50
LOUISE NEW JONES	3,359	24.95
ADARRIS MAY.	3,362	24.97
DAVID SILVERSTEIN.	3,092	22.97
UNCOMMITTED DELEGATES	0	
RODNEY LEE LINDSAY	216	1.60
Over Votes	0	
Under Votes	5,278	

NAME HEADING CANVASS

STATISTICS

RUN DATE:03/12/24 12:55 PM

B C A
 A A L
 L S A
 L T B
 O A
 T M
 S A
 D
 E
 M
 O
 C
 R
 A
 T
 I
 C

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.	6
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.	12
0003 BEULAH BAPTIST CH	15
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.	78
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.	80
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD	22
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD	74
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST	108
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST	79
0010 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG.	149
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL	49
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB	37
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE	107
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS	140
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST	101
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND	41
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH	134
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST	160
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST	151
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX	387
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.	348
0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND	125
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST	175
0024 KINGWOOD CH	383
0025 WESTWOOD BAPT. CHURCH	238
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH	190
0027 WILSONVILLE UMC	34
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.	35
0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH	46
0030 McCHESNEY STUDENT CTR	253
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.	5
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST	97
0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST	47
0034 CALERA BAPTIST CH	247
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH	278
0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH	28
0037 OLD MILL SQUARE	85
0038 DOUBLE OAK CH-CHELSEA	86
0039 ABSENTEE	46
0040 PROVISIONAL	6
CANDIDATE TOTALS	4682

CANDIDATE OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY FOR PRESIDENT OF THE U

(VOTE FOR) 1

U
 N
 C
 O
 J R B D P O
 O I E H M
 S D A I M
 E E N L I
 P N L T
 H J I T
 R S E
 D

	J R S E P H	D P A I N N J	O M M L I P S	T E D
0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.	5	0	1	
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.	12	0	0	
0003 BEULAH BAPTIST CH	13	2	0	
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.	67	6	4	
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.	66	7	7	
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD	18	1	3	
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD	63	4	7	
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST	103	1	4	
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST	69	3	7	
0010 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG.	135	6	8	
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL	44	2	3	
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB	32	4	1	
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE	101	1	5	
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS	129	4	7	
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST	85	5	11	
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND	38	0	3	
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH	115	6	13	
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST	142	5	13	
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST	139	4	8	
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX	337	14	35	
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.	297	29	22	
0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND	113	5	7	
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST	162	5	8	
0024 KINGWOOD CH	332	21	30	
0025 WESTWOOD BAPT. CHURCH	223	5	10	
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH	166	10	14	
0027 WILSONVILLE UMC	28	2	4	
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.	31	4	0	
0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH	36	5	5	
0030 McCHESNEY STUDENT CTR	228	14	10	
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.	3	0	2	
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST	86	1	10	
0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST	46	0	1	
0034 CALERA BAPTIST CH	225	11	10	
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH	251	16	11	
0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH	23	3	1	
0037 OLD MILL SQUARE	69	10	6	
0038 DOUBLE OAK CH-CHELSEA	80	0	6	
0039 ABSENTEE	49	0	2	
0040 PROVISIONAL	5	1	0	
CANDIDATE TOTALS	4166	217	299	
CANDIDATE PERCENT	88.97	4.63	6.38	

MEMBER, SHELBY COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT NO. 7

(VOTE FOR) 1

M S S
 A . T
 R U
 S D S S R
 P . T H D
 E O A E
 N N V
 C E A
 E N
 R T

0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST	6	33
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST	12	60
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST	21	72
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND	7	30
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH	11	53
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST	5	35
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX	1	9
0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH	9	32
0039 ABSENTEE	1	5
0040 PROVISIONAL	0	2
CANDIDATE TOTALS	73	331
CANDIDATE PERCENT	18.06	81.93

DELEGATES TO THE 2024 DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION

6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

(VOTE FOR) 4

J R D
 O E
 S B L
 E I E
 P D G J G B L N J D A R M A O E I
 H E A A R A O E O A Y S I T D E N
 N T N E T U W N R T T E N D
 E E Y T I E R E T S E S
 J S L S S I I E Y A
 R E E S N D Y

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.	0	5	5	5	5	0	1
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.	0	11	8	8	9	0	0
0003 BEULAH BAPTIST CH	0	9	7	7	9	0	0
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.	0	55	45	42	43	0	2
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.	0	42	35	40	28	0	4
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD	0	15	15	15	14	0	3
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD	0	51	54	53	44	0	4
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST	0	88	91	89	84	0	3
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST	0	59	57	52	54	0	2
0010 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG.	0	113	110	106	101	0	5
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL	0	41	42	39	38	0	3
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB	0	30	29	32	29	0	1
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE	0	91	89	90	88	0	4
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS	0	113	114	113	107	0	2
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST	0	75	70	71	67	0	10
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND	0	35	34	32	31	0	1
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH	0	96	97	94	89	0	11
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST	0	126	127	128	122	0	11
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST	0	123	119	120	112	0	5
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX	0	291	279	280	260	0	27

